GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 141
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2021
FOREIGN INVESTMENT
141. SHRI ANUBHAV MOHANTY:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been foreign investment in the State of Odisha under the scheme of
infrastructure for Agro-processing clusters, Mega Food Parks;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of jobs created for farmers till date, district-wise in Odisha?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) No Sir.
(b) Does not arise.

(c) Two Mega Food Parks have been sanctioned in the state of Odisha and these are funded
through domestic resources. The details on employment created and farmers benefitted are as
follows:

Name of Mega Food Park Name of District Direct & Farmers benefited
Indirect employment

MITS Mega Food Park Rayagada, Odisha 771 1600

Odisha Industrial Infrastructure Khurda, Odisha 7480 70
Development Corporation (IDCO)

There are no agro processing clusters sanctioned in the state of Odisha.
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